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An all-round material combining sound absorption with strength, flexibility and durability.  

SPECIFICATIONS

Item Width Length Weight Composition
1750 270 cm ± 40 m 620 g/m2 73% PVC + 27% PES

FR standard
DIN 4102 / B1 EN 13501-1 / B-s2, d0 NFPA 701 / pass

Impact resistance
EN 13964 
Class 1A

Tear strength
DIN 53.363 
Warp: 25 N / Weft 25 N

Tensile strength
EN ISO 1421 
Warp: 250 N - Weft: 220 N
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SOUND ABSORPTION COEFFICIENT

α  S

f(Hz) 0%
G300

0%
G200

0%
G100

100 0.01 0.04 0.03
125 0.13 0.14 0.09
160 0.29 0.18 0.12
200 0.35 0.26 0.16
250 0.50 0.37 0.20
315 0.48 0.39 0.17
400 0.64 0.61 0.40
500 0.56 0.67 0.51
630 0.43 0.67 0.58
800 0.46 0.58 0.64

1000 0.54 0.47 0.69
1250 0.50 0.47 0.62
1600 0.55 0.56 0.52
2000 0.52 0.50 0.47
2500 0.53 0.52 0.51
3150 0.53 0.52 0.53
4000 0.49 0.49 0.48
5000 0.45 0.46 0.44
αW 0.55 0.55 0.50
NRC 0.55 0.50 0.45
SAA 0.51 0.51 0.46
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This graph shows the sound absorption coefficient for three curtains tested separately, each hung flat (0% pleat) on a rail in front of a wall: 
• G300: 30 cm from the wall 
• G200: 20 cm from the wall 
• G100: 10 cm from the wall
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α  S

f(Hz) A B C

100 0.06 0.05 0.04
125 0.21 0.15 0.12
160 0.55 0.36 0.25
200 0.51 0.42 0.30
250 0.65 0.59 0.47
315 0.71 0.65 0.51
400 0.81 0.77 0.65
500 0.81 0.78 0.75
630 0.84 0.81 0.75
800 0.82 0.86 0.76

1000 0.79 0.81 0.77
1250 0.80 0.73 0.79
1600 0.78 0.76 0.78
2000 0.81 0.77 0.78
2500 0.79 0.75 0.75
3150 0.77 0.76 0.73
4000 0.75 0.71 0.69
5000 0.74 0.69 0.63
αW 0.80 0.80 0.70
NRC 0.75 0.75 0.70
SAA 0.76 0.73 0.67
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This graph shows the sound absorption coefficient for three separate setups. 
Each setup consists of two flat-hung curtains on separate rails in front of a wall: 
• Setup A: 40 cm (G400) and 25 cm (G250) from the wall 
• Setup B: 30 cm (G300) and 15 cm (G150) from the wall. 
• Setup C: 20 cm (G200) and 5 cm (G50) from the wall.
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